ATTORNEYS

421 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax

May 1, 2016

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

HAND DELIVERED

Aaron D. Greenwell Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

MAY **0 2** 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Administrative Case No. 387

Dear Mr. Greenwell:

Enclosed please find and accept for filing the original and ten copies of Kentucky Power Company's annual resource information required by the Commission's March 29, 2004 Order in Administrative Case No. 387. Included as part of this filing is Kentucky Power's detailed discussion of the consideration given to price elasticity in making its forecasts.

Also filed is the original and ten copies of the Company's motion for confidential treatment with respect to portions of its response to data request 9.

A copy of Kentucky Power's Company's 2015 FERC Form-1 and a copy of its 2015 Annual Public Service Commission Utility Financial Report are also enclosed.

The Commission's December 13, 2004 Order in Case No. 2004-00420, In the Matter of: Application of Kentucky Power Company For Approval Of A Stipulation And Settlement Agreement Resolving State Regulatory Matters, requires Kentucky Power to furnish certain information concerning the former AEP-East Power Pool in conjunction with the enclosed filing. The AEP Interconnection Agreement, pursuant to which the AEP-East Power Pool operated, terminated January 1, 2014. As a result, the requested information concerning the AEP-East Power Pool no longer exists. The Company respectfully requests that the Commission authorize Kentucky Power to amend its statement of the information requested and being furnished to eliminate any reference to the AEP-East Power Pool.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.



Aaron D. Greenwell May 1, 2016 Page 2

Very truly yours,

Mark R. Overstreet

MRO

cc: Michael L. Kurtz (without enclosures)

Rebecca Goodman (without enclosures)